District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** 

> **Oil Conservation Division** 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

R	E(	CE	IV	E	D

Form C-141 JAN 3 0 2014 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate NMOCD ARTER office in accordance side of form

# Release Notification and Corrective Action

_nHMP1406549483	OPER	ATOR	$\boxtimes$	Initial Report	Final Report
Name of Company	OGRID Number	Contact			
Yates Petroleum Corporation	25575	Robert Asher			
Address		Telephone No.		·····	 
104 S. 4 <sup>TH</sup> Street		575-748-1471			
Facility Name	API Number	Facility Type			
Foster AN #3 Battery	30-015-26914	Separator			-
Surface Owner	Mineral Owner	e	·	Lease No.	 
Fee	Federal	L .		Lease INU.	
	1.000101				

#### **LOCATION OF RELEASE**

Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
A	1	205	24E					Eddy
					·			

Latitude 32.60664 Longitude 104.53432

#### NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release Oil	Volume of Release 25 B/PW	Volume Recovered 22 B/PW		
Source of Release	Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery		
Separator check valve	1/7/2014 - AM	1/16/2014 - AM		
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?			
Yes No Not Required	Mike Bratcher/NMOCD II			
By Whom?	Date and Hour			
Robert Asher/Yates Petroleum Corporation	1/16/2014, PM			
Was a Watercourse Reached?				
Yes X No	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
	N/A			
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A	$\sim$			
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*				
A check valve on a separator north of the Foster AN Battery failed, releas	ing and spraving oil on pasture area. V	acuum truck called crews repaired line		
To note the on a separator notal of the coster first Dattery failed, foldas	ing and spraying on on pastate area.	acuum auer canca, crews repaired me.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*		en en ser en ante de la constant de		
An approximate area of 75' x 50' (between Foster AN Battery and Dee S	tate Battery) Remaining oil collected b	wa vacuum truck. Pasture area mowed and		
MicroBlazed, impacted soils on ROW scraped/hauled to an NMOCD app	roved facility. Separator has been remu	y a vacuum fruck. I asture area mowed and		
delineation samples with in the impacted area will be taken and analysis r				
TPH & BTEX are under RRAL's a Final Report, C-141 will be submitted				
work plan will be submitted to the OCD. Depth to Ground Water: >10	(approximately 175) per the Chav	analytical results are above the RRAE, a		
Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000', SITE		ion texaco trend wiap), wennesu		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to t		nd that surgest to NMOCD sules and		
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release n	atifications and norform corrective act	iona for releases which were and an ear		
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by th	a NMOCD manhad as "Einel Denert"	ions for releases which may endanger		
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediat	e NMOCD marked as Final Report of	loes not reneve the operator of habinty		
should then operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediat	e containination that pose a threat to gi	bund water, surface water, numan nearth		
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report d federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	des not reneve the operator of response	binty for compliance with any other		
rederar, state, or local laws and/or regulations.				
$\mathbf{O}$	<u>OIL CONSERV</u>	ATION DIVISION		
	, ,			
Signature:	/			
	Approved by District Supervisor:	5. /		
Printed Name: Robert Asher		andan		
Tide NB4 Project works I D. 1	3/1/11/	·		
Title: NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor	Approval Date: 7/4/14	Expiration Date:		
F and Address to Loo and Laboration of the	<b>O 1</b> 11 <b>O 1</b>			
E-mail Address: boba@yatespetroleum.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached		
	Remediation not Och a			
Date: Thursday, January 30, 2014 Phone: 575-748-4217	Remediation per OCD Rule & Guid	elines, &		
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Reapproval by BLM. SUBMIT REM	FDIATION - CA - CC		
·	PROPOSAL NOLATER THAN	EDIATION ZRP ZISY		
	Glatik			
-				

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Bob Asher <BobA@yatespetroleum.com> Thursday, January 30, 2014 3:51 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Form C-141 Initial Report (Foster AN #3 Battery) Foster AN 3 Battery.pdf

Thank you.

# **Robert** Asher

## NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:		Bob Asher <boba@yatespetroleum.com></boba@yatespetroleum.com>
Sent:	;	Thursday, January 16, 2014 8:52 AM
То:	;	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD
Subject:	ì	Release (Foster AN Battery)

#### Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (1/7/2014).

Foster AN #2 Battery 30-015-26454 Section 1, T20S-R24E Eddy County, New Mexico

ł

### Released: Approximately 25 B/O; Recovered: 22 B/O

The release is from a check valve that failed on a separator approximately 500' north of the battery. Vacuum truck(s) were called. Line(s) shut in, repairs made. The impacted soils in the area that pooled has been excavated, the over sprayed vegetation has been Micro Blazed.

Clean-up work started on 1/7/2014 and has continued until 1/13/2014 (separator is being removed to prevent further problems), Yates Environmental was notified of release on 1/7/2014 with estimated release mounts of less than 10 B/O reported at that time, written report received with updated release/recovered amounts on 1/15/2014. A Form C-141 Initial will be submitted with complete information.

i

Thank you.

# **Robert Asher**

### NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor

:

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

 $\bigcirc$